

## NOTICE OF MEETING ELECTION COMMISSION MEETING

# Monday, July 11, 2022 at 6:30 PM

Robert E. Novitke Municipal Center - Conference Room 20025 Mack Plaza, Grosse Pointe Woods, MI 48236 (313) 343-2440

PUBLIC INVITED: IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PUBLIC ACT 267 OF 1976 (OPEN MEETINGS ACT), ALL MEMBERS OF THE GROUP LISTED ABOVE, AS WELL AS THE GENERAL PUBLIC, ARE INVITED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING.

## <u>AGENDA</u>

#### 1. CALL TO ORDER

- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. ACCEPTANCE OF AGENDA
- 4. DISCUSSION ITEMS
  - <u>A.</u> Certification of election Inspectors/Receiving Board and Rates of Pay August 2, 2022, Primary Election
- 5. NEW BUSINESS/PUBLIC COMMENTS
- 6. IMMEDIATE CERTIFICATION OF MINUTES
- 7. ADJOURNMENT

#### IN ACCORDANCE WITH PUBLIC ACT 267 (OPEN MEETINGS ACT) POSTED AND COPIES GIVEN TO NEWSPAPERS

The City of Grosse Pointe Woods will provide necessary, reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired, or audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting to individuals with disabilities. All such requests must be made at least five days prior to a meeting. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the City of Grosse Pointe Woods by writing or call the City Clerk's office, 20025 Mack Plaza, Grosse Pointe Woods, MI 48236 (313) 343-2440 or Telecommunications Device for the Deaf (TDD) 313 343-9249



CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS

20025 Mack Plaza Drive Grosse Pointe Woods, Michigan 48236-2397

### **Certification of Board of Election Inspectors**

The undersigned, members of the Election Commission of the City of Grosse Pointe Woods, for the *August 2, 2022, Primary Election,* do hereby certify the following:

- 1. The number of members of the Board of Election Inspectors shall be seven (7) in each precinct, seven (7) each in two (2) absent voter counting boards; one (1) of whom shall be designated as Chair, and one (1) of whom shall be designated as Co-Chair. One additional Inspector may be appointed to some precincts as needed.
- 2. The flat rate compensation for all regular precincts and absent voter counting board(s) shall be as follows:

\$175.00	Chair
160.00	Co-Chair
135.00	Inspector
90.00	Intern

- 3. If necessary, the City Clerk is authorized to appoint Election Inspectors to vacancies on the Board of Inspectors due to refusal or failure to serve. There shall be at all times during the times the polls are open a majority of Board of Election Inspectors on duty and there shall be at least one from each major political party: Republican and Democrat.
- 4. The number of members of the three Receiving Boards shall be six (6) total. The flat rate compensation for all receiving board members shall be \$50.00.
- 5. The members of the Board of Election Inspectors and Receiving Board for the above election are listed on the attached summary.

Respectfully submitted,

ELECTION COMMISSION Paul P. Antolin, City Clerk/Chair Kenneth Gafa, Council Member Representative Debra Walling, City Attorney Dated: July 11, 2022

Attachment